OP \$1140.00 8616552

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unified Grocers, Inc.		12/31/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNFI Grocers Distribution, Inc.			
Street Address:	11840 Valley View Road			
City:	Eden Prairie			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55344			
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86165521	A WORLD OF DIFFERENCE
Serial Number:	74452858	COTTAGE HEARTH
Serial Number:	75529734	GOLDEN CREME
Serial Number:	74452859	GOLDEN CREME
Serial Number:	75472280	GRAND REWARDS
Serial Number:	85041933	HEALTHY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77826239	HOMETOWN FRESH
Serial Number:	77826234	HOMETOWN FRIENDLY
Serial Number:	77826230	HOMETOWN HEROES
Serial Number:	76641770	IOS
Serial Number:	87213947	KITCHEN CHEF
Serial Number:	77490207	KITCHEN CHEF SIGNATURE
Serial Number:	87076052	KITCHEN CHEF SIGNATURE
Serial Number:	87213909	LIMONAZO
Serial Number:	86880073	MARKET CENTRE
Serial Number:	78980835	MARKET CENTRE
Serial Number:	78162701	MEMBERLINK
Serial Number:	86754887	MERCADO SAVINGS
Serial Number:	78695483	MORE WAYS TO MAKE IT YOUR MARKET

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76664209	MORE WAYS TO MAKE IT YOUR MARKET	
Serial Number:	75175703	NEIGHBORHOOD MARKET FAST FRESH FRIENDLY	
Serial Number:	85653675	PAWSITIVELY PETS	
Serial Number:	74411533	PAY NET	
Serial Number:	73027452	PRIZE WILD BIRD FOOD	
Serial Number:	74423947	READY PAY	
Serial Number:	74184323	READY PAY	
Serial Number:	73808228	SELECT MARKETS	
Serial Number:	73553577	SENTRY	
Serial Number:	74338863	SERIOUS ABOUT SERVICE	
Serial Number:	77569298	SERVICES FOR GROCERSBY GROCERS	
Serial Number:	78399682	SPECIAL VALUE	
Serial Number:	85371988	SPECIAL VALUE	
Serial Number:	74633402	SPECIAL VALUE	
Serial Number:	73020071	SPECIAL VALUE	
Serial Number:	86183057	SPRING FRESH	
Serial Number:	73081207	SPRINGFIELD	
Serial Number:	74586578	SPRINGFIELD	
Serial Number:	77569286	SPRINGFIELD	
Serial Number:	75669221	THRIFTWAY	
Serial Number:	76288152	THRIFTWAY	
Serial Number:	77201603	U UNIFIED GROCERS	
Serial Number:	77187560	UNIFIED GROCERS	
Serial Number:	77569289	UNIFIED GROCERS INSURANCE SERVICES	
Serial Number:	75811243	UNIFIED UNIFIED WESTERN GROCERS, INC.	
Serial Number:	86421106	COCO CHITO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1619990 TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theresa Volano

SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2022		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=#95549502v2 - (Unified Grocers, Inc. Name Change - Trademark Filing)#page2.tif			
source=#95549502v2 - (Unified Grocers, Inc. Name Change - Trademark Filing)#page3.tif			
source=#95549502v2 - (Unified Grocers, Inc. Name Change - Trademark Filing)#page4.tif			
source=#95549502v2 - (Unified Grocers, Inc. Name Change - Trademark Filing)#page5.tif			



Secretary of State

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

Name Change Only - Stock

AMDT-

IMPORTANT - Read Instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First Page \$1.00 & .50 for each attachment page; Certification Fee - \$5.00

1. Corporation Name (Enter the exact name of the corporation as it currently is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)

Unified Grocers, Inc.

STK-NA

Secretary of State State of California A0980039 Filing Number 12/15/2021 Filing Date

Effective Date: ___ 12/31/2021

This Space For Office Use Only

2. 7-Digit Secretary of State Entity Number

C 0113703

3.	New	Corporation	Name
----	-----	-------------	------

Enter the number, letter or other designation assigned to the provision in the Articles of Incorporation being amended (e.g., "1.", "I", "First", or "One").				
	Article	I	_of the A	Articles of Incorporation is amended to read:
	The name o	of the corpor	ation is	UNFI Grocers Distribution, Inc.

4. Approval Statements

- 4a. The Board of Directors has approved the amendment of the Articles of Incorporation.
- 4b. Shareholder approval was (check one):
 - By the required vote of shareholders in accordance with California Corporations Code section 902. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote is The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

OR

Not required because the corporation has no outstanding shares.

Read, sign and date below (See instructions for signature requirements. Note: Both lines must be signed.)

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth herein are true and correct of our own knowledge and we are authorized by California law to sign.

Sígriature (Do not leave blank)

Signáture (Dó not leave blank)

Jill E. Sutton

Type or Print Name of President

Jody L. Hyvarinen

Type or Print Name of Secretary

AMDT-STK-NA (REV 12/2020)

2020 California Secretary of State

CALIFORNIA NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

UNIFIED GROCERS, INC.

ENTITY ID: C0113703

The future effective date shall be December 31, 2021 at 11:59p.m.

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications Affected By Name Change

Registered Owner / Grantor	Trademark	Registration No. or Application No.
Unified Grocers, Inc.	A WORLD OF DIFFERENCE	86165521
Unified Grocers, Inc.	COTTAGE HEARTH	74452858
Unified Grocers, Inc.	GOLDEN CREME	75529734
Unified Grocers, Inc.	GOLDEN CREME	74452859
Unified Grocers, Inc.	GRAND REWARDS	75472280
Unified Grocers, Inc.	HEALTHY SOLUTIONS	85041933
Unified Grocers, Inc.	HOMETOWN FRESH	77826239
Unified Grocers, Inc.	HOMETOWN FRIENDLY	77826234
Unified Grocers, Inc.	HOMETOWN HEROES	77826230
Unified Grocers, Inc.	IOS	76641770
Unified Grocers, Inc.	KITCHEN CHEF	87213947
Unified Grocers, Inc.	KITCHEN CHEF SIGNATURE	77490207
Unified Grocers, Inc.	KITCHEN CHEF SIGNATURE	87076052
Unified Grocers, Inc.	LIMONAZO	87213909
Unified Grocers, Inc.	MARKET CENTRE	86880073
Unified Grocers, Inc.	MARKET CENTRE and DESIGN	78980835
Unified Grocers, Inc.	MEMBERLINK	78162701
Unified Grocers, Inc.	MERCADO SAVINGS! and SHOP- PING CART DESIGN	86754887
Unified Grocers, Inc.	MORE WAYS TO MAKE IT YOUR MARKET	78695483
Unified Grocers, Inc.	MORE WAYS TO MAKE IT YOUR MARKET	76664209
Unified Grocers, Inc.	NEIGHBORHOOD MARKET FAST FRESH FRIENDLY and DESIGN	75175703
Unified Grocers, Inc.	PAWSITIVELY PETS	85653675
Unified Grocers, Inc.	PAY NET	74411533
Unified Grocers, Inc.	PRIZE WILD BIRD FOOD and BIRD DESIGN	73027452
Unified Grocers, Inc.	READY PAY and DESIGN	74423947
Unified Grocers, Inc.	READY PAY and DESIGN	74184323
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SELECT MARKETS	73808228
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SENTRY	73553577
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SERIOUS ABOUT SERVICE	74338863
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SERVICES FOR GROCERSBY GROCERS	77569298
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPECIAL VALUE	78399682
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPECIAL VALUE	85371988
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPECIAL VALUE and DESIGN (ON RECTANGLE)	74633402
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPECIAL VALUE and SEAL DESIGN	73020071
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPRING FRESH	86183057
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPRINGFIELD	73081207
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPRINGFIELD	74586578

#95497102v1

Registered Owner / Grantor	Trademark	Registration No. or Application No.
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPRINGFIELD	77569286
Unified Grocers, Inc.	THRIFTWAY	75669221
Unified Grocers, Inc.	THRIFTWAY	76288152
Unified Grocers, Inc.	U UNIFIED GROCERS (stylized)	77201603
Unified Grocers, Inc.	UNIFIED GROCERS	77187560
Unified Grocers, Inc.	UNIFIED GROCERS INSURANCE SERVICES	77569289
Unified Grocers, Inc.	UNIFIED UNIFIED WESTERN GROCERS, INC. and DESIGN	75811243
Unified Grocers, Inc.	COCO CHITO	86421106

#95497102v1

RECORDED: 03/10/2022